

# 1st Sub. S.B. 28 INITIATIVE AMENDMENTS

Representative **Ralph Becker** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 35: Delete "26" and insert "15"  
Goldenrod 2-10-03
2. Page 3, Line 57: Delete "26" and insert "15"  
Goldenrod 2-10-03
3. Page 2, Line 55: Delete "10%" and insert "8%"  
Goldenrod 2-10-03
4. Page 3, Line 58: Delete "10%" and insert "8%"  
Goldenrod 2-10-03
5. Page 1, Line 7: Delete "**This act establishes a**"
6. Page 1, Line 8: Delete "**moratorium before an initiative that failed may be recirculated.**"
7. Page 4, Line 94: After "nonsensical;" reinstate "or"  
Goldenrod 2-10-03
8. Page 4, Line 95: After "passed" reinstate "." and delete "or"  
Goldenrod 2-10-03
9. Page 4, Lines 96-98: Delete lines 96-98.  
Goldenrod 2-10-03
10. Page 1, Line 9: After "**hold**" insert "**a**" and after "**public**" delete "**hearings**" and insert "**hearing**" and after "**petition**" delete "**in geographically diverse areas**"
11. Page 1, Line 10: Delete "**of Utah**"

12. Page 4, Line 113:Delete "Public hearings" and insert "A public hearing" and after Goldenrod 2-10-03"petition" delete "were" and insert "was" and after "list" delete "dates and locations" and insert "date and location"
13. Page 4, Line 114:  
Goldenrod 2-10-03 Delete "hearings" and insert "hearing"
- 14 Page 6, Line 163: Delete "(a)"
15. Page 6, Line 164: After "at least" delete "seven public hearings throughout" and insert "one public hearing in" and after "Utah" delete "as follows:" and insert "."
16. Page 6, Lines 165-176: Delete lines 165-176.
17. Page 6, Line 178: After "to" delete the colon
18. Page 6, Line 179: Delete "(i)"
19. Page 6, Line 180: Delete line 180.
20. Page 6, Lines 181-182: Delete lines 181-182.
21. Page 7, Line 184: After "circulation" insert a period and delete the rest of the line.
22. Page 7, Line 185: Delete line 185.
23. Page 10, Line 289: After "before the" delete "first"
24. Page 5, Line 130: Delete "and"
25. Page 5, Lines 131-132: Reinstate lines 131-132.
26. Page 5, Line 133: Reinstate "(g)" and delete "(f)"
27. Page 3, Line 86: After "later than" reinstate "the second regular general election" Goldenrod 2-10-03 and delete "one year"

28. Page 7, Line 211: After "(3)" reinstate "(a)"

29. Page 8, Lines 213-217: Reinstate lines 213-217.